



Valdosta - Lowndes County

**Chamber of Commerce** 

416 North Ashley St. ● Valdosta, GA 31601 Phone (229) 242-8100 ● <u>kbrockington@valdostachamber.com</u>

## DRUGS DON'T WORK MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

Application Date:				
Firm or Business name:				
Main company contact person:	<u> </u>	Title:		
Additional Contact Person:		Title:		
Street address:		ty	State	Zip
P.O. Box: Mailing Address				
Phone:	Fax:	Email:		
Type of Business			<b>n with dues p</b> a County Cham <b>DRK</b> Street 1	ayment to:

**DRUGS DON'T WORK** is a partnership program of the Georgia Chamber of Commerce, the Georgia Department of Human Resources and the Valdosta-Lowndes County Chamber of Commerce. Regional chamber partners include Adel-Cook, Ashburn-Turner, Berrien County, Douglas-Coffee, Lakeland-Lanier, Moultrie-Colquitt, Quitman-Brooks County, Wayne County and Worth County-Sylvester Chambers of Commerce.

## **Revenue Formula**

Number of Employees	<b>Dues</b>
1-5	\$ 50
6 – 10	\$100
11 - or more	\$150

NOTE: Two part-time employees equal one full-time employee.

Five steps must be completed to become certified for the 7.5% discount on Workers Compensation Insurance Premiums. Companies must have:

- 1. Substance Abuse Policy.
- 2. Pre-employment drug testing.
- 3. Two hours employee training the first year, one hour thereafter.
- 4. Four hours supervisor training the first year, one hour thereafter.
- 5. EAP or EAP resource list.

2. DDW Associate Memberships: Non-profit, Churches, Civic Organizations, and Education Institutions - a minimum of \$50. A DDW Associate is an individual(s) or a company (chamber member) that would like to be associated with DDW but will gain no financial benefit from the program such as the 7.5 per cent discount on Workers Compensation Insurance Premiums. These companies are not required to have the DDW policy, perform drug testing, implement training, or have an EAP list. Some companies would just like to support DDW as a community effort, we welcome you.

3. Multiple Location Accounts - Additional locations of the parent company will be recognized as a subsidiary of that company (must be a chamber member).

Membership in the Valdosta-Lowndes County Chamber of Commerce enables all companies, through their member representatives, to apply for active membership in any special group, council, committee, task force or other organization within the structure.

The membership covered by this application shall be considered as renewed from year to year, on the anniversary month of the membership, unless notice is given in writing prior to the renewal date. Annual charges are to be paid in advance and are non-refundable. Valdosta-Lowndes County Chamber of Commerce DDW membership dues may be tax-deductible as a business expense, but not deductible as a charitable contribution for federal income tax purposes.

1.